Resolution Ratifying, Authorizing and, to the extent necessary,

Reauthorizing A Predevelopment Loan in Support of the Union Square Redevelopment Project,

Including a Non-Interest-Bearing Loan to The Glendower Group, Inc. in an Amount not to

Exceed One Million Five Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,578,600)

SERVICES COMMITTEE: 

3. Resolution 11-84/25-R; Resolution Authorizing The Revision Of The ECC/HANH Admission And

Continued Occupancy Plan (ACOP) 2025

4. Resolution 11-85/25-R; Resolution Authorizing The Revision Of The ECC/HANH Housing Choice

Voucher Administrative Plan (Admin Plan) 2025

[...]

Shenae Draughn, President

RE:	 Resolution Requesting Ratification of Predevelopment Financing in Support of the Union 
Square Redevelopment Project, Including a Non-Interest-Bearing Loan from Elm City 
Communities to The Glendower Group, Inc. in an Amount not to Exceed One Million 
Five Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,578,600).

ACTION:	 	 Recommend that the Board of Commissioners adopt Resolution Number 	 	 	               
	 	 	 #11-83/25-R

TIMING:	 	 Immediately 

DISCUSSION:	 The Union Square Transformation Plan envisions the redevelopment of the former 
Church Street South site and surrounding area into a vibrant, mixed-income,

[...]

WHEREAS, to fund such activities, ECC desires to make available a predevelopment loan to 
Glendower in a total amount not to exceed One Million Five Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Six 
Hundred Dollars ($1,578,600); and 

WHEREAS, the State of Connecticut Department of Housing (“DOH”) has awarded One Million Four 
Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Fifty-Four Dollars ($1,438,054) in predevelopment funding in support of 
the Union Square Redevelopment Project, which shall be included as part of the total 
predevelopment financing reflected in the attached Exhibit A – Predevelopment Budget; and 

WHEREAS, the loan from ECC to Glendower shall be non-interest-bearing, and the amount